D e l i v e r i n g  D e p e n d a b i l i t y  W h e n  Y o u  N e e d  i t  M o s t
F700 Series
Variable Frequency Drives
The truly fantastic
specifications of the
F700 make this VFD
from Mitsubishi Electric
an absolute must for

(2nd Enviromental).
Improved Field Bus Capability:  In addition to popular BMS pro-
tocols inlcuding Lon Works, Metasys N2 and Siemens FLN, F700
now supports Ethernet I/P, Profibus DP, and DeviceNet.  BACnet
MS/TP is built-in.
F700 VFD
F700 Ratings 240V Class
F700 Ratings 480V Class
Input: 1 Phase / 3 Phase • Output Voltage: 3 Phase 380-480V at 50/60Hz
Voltage Tolerance: 323-528V at 50/60Hz • Available Braking Torque: 15% Torque Continuous
SLD (40°C) LD
Model Number (*3) Frame Size Cooling Method Protective Rating
110% OL / 1min 120% OL / 1min
120% OL / 3 sec 150% OL / 3 sec
Hp (*1) FLA Hp (*1) FLA
1 2.3 1 2.1 FR-F740-00023-NA C
Self Cooling
UL Type 1 –
Plenum rated
2 3.8 2 3.5 FR-F740-00038-NA C
3 5.2 3 4.8 FR-F740-00052-NA C
5 8.3 5 7.6 FR-F740-00083-NA C
7.5 12.6 7.5 11.5 FR-F740-00126-NA C
10 17 10 16 FR-F740-00170-NA D
Forced Air Cooled
15 25 15 23 FR-F740-00250-NA D
20 31 20 29 FR-F740-00310-NA E
25 38 25 35 FR-F740-00380-NA E
30 47 30 43 FR-F740-00470-NA F
40 62 40 57 FR-F740-00620-NA F
50/60 77 50 70 FR-F740-00770-NA G
IP00 (*2)60 93 60 85 FR-F740-00930-NA H
75 116 75 106 FR-F740-01160-NA H
50/60 77 50 70 FR-F740-00770-NAN1 G
NEMA 160 93 60 85 FR-F740-00930-NAN1 H
75 116 75 106 FR-F740-01160-NAN1 H
Input: 1 Phase / 3 Phase • Output Voltage: 3 Phase 200-240V at 60Hz
Voltage Tolerance: 170-264V at 60Hz • Available Braking Torque: 15% Torque Continuous
SLD (40°C) LD
Model Number (*3) Frame Size Cooling Method Protective Rating
110% OL / 1min 120% OL / 1min
120% OL / 3 sec 150% OL / 3 sec
Hp (*1) FLA Hp (*1) FLA
1 4.6 1 4.2 FR-F720-00046-NA A
Self Cooling
UL Type 1 –
Plenum Rated
2 7.7 2 7 FR-F720-00077-NA B
3 10.5 3 9.6 FR-F720-00105-NA C
Forced Air
Cooled
5 16.7 5 15.2 FR-F720-00167-NA C
7.5 25 7.5 23 FR-F720-00250-NA C
10 34 10 31 FR-F720-00340-NA D
15 49 15 45 FR-F720-00490-NA D
20 63 20 58 FR-F720-00630-NA E
25 77 25 70 FR-F720-00770-NA F
30 93 30 85 FR-F720-00930-NA F
40 125 40 114 FR-F720-01250-NA F
IP00 (*2)
50/60 154 50 140 FR-F720-01540-NA G
60 187 60 170 FR-F720-01870-NA H
75 233 75 212 FR-F720-02330-NA H
40 125 40 114 FR-F720-01250-NAN1 F
NEMA 1
50/60 154 50 140 FR-F720-01540-NAN1 G
60 187 60 170 FR-F720-01870-NAN1 H
75 233 75 212 FR-F720-02330-NAN1 H
100/125 316 100 288 FR-F720-03160-NA K
IP00 (*2)150 380 125 346 FR-F720-03800-NA K
200 475 150 432 FR-F720-04750-NA K
Standard Specifications
DIMENSIONS
Frame Size
Dimensions inches (mm)

Height Width Depth
A 10.2 (260) 4.3 (110) 4.3 (110)
B 10.2 (260) 4.3 (110) 4.9 (125)
C 10.2 (260) 5.9 (150) 5.5 (140)
D 10.2 (260) 8.7 (220) 6.7 (170)
E 11.8 (300) 8.7 (220) 7.5 (190)
F 15.8 (400) 9.8 (250) 7.5 (190)
G 21.7 (550) 12.8 (325) 7.7 (195)
Notes: 1. Motor ratings shown are intended as guidelines only – based on 4 pole standard induction motors.  2. NEMA 1 conduit adapter option
required. 3. For single phase input, derate output current by 40% (Models up to F720-03800-NA, F740-04810-NA.)
F700 Ratings 480V Class (continued) Factory Supplied DC Link Chokes
Std with VFD Dimensions inches (mm) Approx. Wt.
lb (kg)FR-F700 Series Height Width Depth
FR-F740-01800-NA 13.4 (340) 5.9 (150) 7.5 (190) 20 (44)
FR-F740-02160-NA 13.4 (340) 5.9 (150) 7.7 (195) 22 (48)
FR-F740-02600-NA 15.9 (405) 6.9 (175) 7.9 (200) 26 (57)
FR-F740-03250-NA 15.9 (405) 6.9 (175) 8 (205) 28 (62)
FR-F740-03610-NA 15.9 (405) 6.9 (175) 9.4 (240) 29 (64)
FR-F740-04320-NA 15.9 (405) 6.9 (175) 9.4 (240) 30 (66)
FR-F740-04810-NA 17.3 (440) 7.5 (190) 9.8 (250) 35 (77)

Input: 1 Phase / 3 Phase • Output Voltage: 3 Phase 380-480V at 50/60Hz • Voltage Tolerance: 323-550V at
50/60Hz
Available Braking Torque: 15% Torque Continuous • DC Link Choke is included with the VFD
SLD (40°C) LD
Model Number
(*3)
Frame
Size
Cooling
Method
Protective
Rating
110% OL / 1min 120% OL / 1min
120% OL / 3 sec 150% OL / 3 sec
Hp (*1) FLA Hp (*1) FLA
100/150 180 100 144 FR-F740-01800-NA H
Forced Air
Cooled
IP00 (*2)
150 216 150 180 FR-F740-02160-NA J
200 260 150 216 FR-F740-02600-NA J
250 325 200 260 FR-F740-03250-NA K
300 361 250 325 FR-F740-03610-NA K
350 432 300 361 FR-F740-04320-NA L
400 481 350 432 FR-F740-04810-NA L
450 547 400 481 FR-F740-05470-NA M
500 610 450 547 FR-F740-06100-NA M
550 683 500 610 FR-F740-06830-NA M
650 770 550 683 FR-F740-07700-NA N
IP00
700 866 650 770 FR-F740-08660-NA N
800 962 700 866 FR-F740-09620-NA P
900 1094 800 962 FR-F740-10940-NA P
1000 1212 900 1094 FR-F740-12120-NA P
Building Management Options
Conduit AttachmentsOption Cards
Model No.
Fu